


Bez.-Liga Frauen
10 DSC Ginnheim   2 - KV Ober Wöllstadt :
10 Spielfrei - SKV Hainhausen :
10 KSV GW Offenbach - BW Bischofsheim :
10 KSC Hainstadt   2 - Fort.Obertsh./Heusenst :
10 SKC Wittgenborn - Phönix Obertshausen :

Tabelle/Klub SP Holz +P -P Gesamt/S Heim/S Ausw/S Lfv

1 KV Ober Wöllstadt 12 29160 20 : 4 2429,33 2398,40 10 : 0 2468,00 6 : 2
2 SKV Hainhausen 12 30038 18 : 6 2508,44 2592,80 8 : 2 2403,00 6 : 2
3 KSV GW Offenbach 12 29325 16 : 8 2422,75 2552,33 6 : 0 2345,00 4 : 6
4 BW Bischofsheim 12 28999 16 : 8 2415,11 2418,25 6 : 2 2412,60 6 : 4
5 Phönix Obertshausen 12 28080 14 : 10 2343,63 2321,00 6 : 4 2381,33 2 : 4
6 Fort.Obertsh./Heusenst 13 30983 12 : 14 2391,22 2375,83 8 : 4 2422,00 0 : 6
7 KSC Hainstadt   2 13 30702 10 : 16 2307,63 2393,00 2 : 4 2256,40 2 : 8
8 DSC Ginnheim   2 13 28678 4 : 22 2273,22 2268,60 2 : 8 2279,00 2 : 6
9 SKC Wittgenborn 13 29531 2 : 24 2280,22 2292,00 0 : 6 2274,33 2 : 10

10 Spielfrei 0 0 0 : 0 0,00 0,00 0 : 0 0,00 0 : 0

Heim Auswärts

Kaiser,Brunhilde 458 KSV G. W. Offenb. Sirsch,Ursula 444 KV Ober Wöllstadt

Roche,Edith 449 KSV G. W. Offenb. Schauer,C.Jessica 436 KV Ober Wöllstadt

Krämer,Petra 436 KSC Hainstadt  2 Winter,Eva-Karin 434 Fort.Obertsh/Heust.

Wiens,Christel 429 KSV G. W. Offenb. Köhler,Ursula 431 Fort.Obertsh/Heust.

Schierz,Annett 428 KSC Hainstadt  2 Haack,Petra 423 B/W Bischofsh.  2

Link,Elke 417 KSC Hainstadt  2 Becker,Helene 422 B/W Bischofsh.  2

Bauer,Anna 408 KSC Hainstadt  2 Andler,Annemarie 415 B/W Bischofsh.  2

Walter,Ursula 404 KSC Hainstadt  2 Dutzki,Heidelinde 410 Phönix Obertsh

Pestinger,Viktoria 403 KSV G. W. Offenb. Scherer,Martina 404 KV Ober Wöllstadt

Uhlig,Hannelore 403 KSV G. W. Offenb. Schmidt,Monika 402 KV Ober Wöllstadt

Kaiser,Brunhilde 458 KSV G. W. Offenb. Sirsch,Ursula 444 KV Ober Wöllstadt

Roche,Edith 449 KSV G. W. Offenb. Schauer,C.Jessica 436 KV Ober Wöllstadt

Krämer,Petra 436 KSC Hainstadt  2 Winter,Eva-Karin 434 Fort.Obertsh/Heust.

       Als Mannschaft der Woche 2657 Holz

Heim - Rekord:  KSV Grün Weiss Offenbach  2670 Auswärts-Rekord : Comet VFL Germ. 2574  
Einzel - Heim - Rekord: Lohse,Doris   500 Einzel - Auswärts-Rekord: Roche,Edith  477
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1. 1. Schauer,C.Jessica KV Ober Wöllstadt 68 6 436,00 6 417,50 12 426,75 0 436 455
4. 2. Sirsch,Ursula KV Ober Wöllstadt 52 2 434,50 1 404,00 3 424,33 0 444 444 neu

3. 3. Schlamann,Alex. B/W Bischofsh.  2 51 2 426,00 2 413,50 4 419,75 0 0 466
2. 4. Scherer,Martina KV Ober Wöllstadt 57 6 424,83 5 429,80 11 427,09 0 404 475
5. 5. Scherer,Melanie B/W Bischofsh.  2 54 1 424,00 1 441,00 2 432,50 0 0 441

79. 6. Becker,Helene B/W Bischofsh.  2 49 1 422,00 2 408,50 3 413,00 0 422 437
6. 7. Roche,Edith KSV G. W. Offenb. 70 6 419,67 6 433,00 12 426,33 0 449 477
8. 8. Lohse,Doris SKV Hainhausen 64 6 417,83 6 463,50 12 440,67 0 0 500

10. 9. Haack,Petra B/W Bischofsh.  2 56 5 413,80 5 392,80 10 403,30 0 423 464
9. 10. Hufert,Nadine DSC Ginnheim  2 91 1 413,00 1 428,00 2 420,50 0 0 428

14. 11. Köhler,Ursula Fort.Obertsh/Heust. 51 6 412,00 6 392,33 12 402,17 0 431 448
7. 12. Regenfuß,Kerstin Fort.Obertsh/Heust. 81 5 410,40 6 417,83 11 414,45 0 378 445

12. 13. Köhler,Karin SKV Hainhausen 57 5 409,00 5 435,80 10 422,40 0 0 460
13. 14. Hauptmann,Carolin SKV Hainhausen 92 5 408,60 5 435,60 10 422,10 0 0 460
16. 15. Neubauer,Petra B/W Bischofsh.  2 63 3 407,00 3 410,67 6 408,83 0 0 445
15. 16. Knecht,Karin B/W Bischofsh.  2 58 6 406,17 6 410,00 12 408,08 0 398 458
17. 17. Köhler,Desiree KV Ober Wöllstadt 85 3 406,00 4 381,75 7 392,14 0 0 407
18. 18. Kaiser,Brunhilde KSV G. W. Offenb. 42 6 405,17 6 452,17 12 428,67 0 458 474
19. 19. Schwies,Kornelia SKV Hainhausen 59 6 405,17 5 441,60 11 421,73 0 0 455
33. 20. Winter,Eva-Karin Fort.Obertsh/Heust. 78 5 403,60 5 411,60 10 407,60 0 434 446
20. 21. Krämer,Petra KSC Hainstadt  2 49 6 402,83 4 415,75 10 408,00 0 436 447
22. 22. Eckardt,Jennifer SKV Hainhausen 93 1 402,00 0 0,00 1 402,00 0 0 427
23. 23. Walter,Ursula KSC Hainstadt  2 57 7 401,57 5 393,40 12 398,17 0 404 436
24. 24. Däsch,Vanessa SKC Wittgenborn 96 2 401,00 3 377,00 5 386,60 0 0 0
25. 25. Roball,Gisela Phönix Obertsh 51 1 401,00 1 344,00 2 372,50 0 0 446
26. 26. Mattner Cornelia SKC Wittgenborn 54 7 400,86 6 379,00 13 390,77 0 370 432
21. 27. Serafin,Franziska KV Ober Wöllstadt 89 5 400,40 4 402,00 9 401,11 0 391 438
27. 28. Oehlenschläger,I. Phönix Obertsh 47 4 399,75 5 406,20 9 403,33 0 400 468
29. 29. Hein,Diana KSC Hainstadt  2 72 1 399,00 0 0,00 1 399,00 0 0 399
31. 30. Schierz,Annett KSC Hainstadt  2 67 2 397,50 2 413,00 4 405,25 0 428 428 neu

32. 31. Arnold,Hannelore DSC Ginnheim  2 40 5 396,80 5 386,20 10 391,50 0 393 428
34. 32. Bauer,Anna KSC Hainstadt  2 54 5 396,00 4 396,25 9 396,11 0 408 423
36. 33. Kugelst.Schmieschek DSC Ginnheim  2 44 2 395,00 5 387,60 7 389,71 0 401 411
37. 34. Schierz,Jennifer KSC Hainstadt  2 95 5 394,20 5 414,60 10 404,40 0 401 453
35. 35. Heuser,Gisela Phönix Obertsh 53 4 392,75 4 376,25 8 384,50 0 383 440
30. 36. Ehnes,Rosemarie Fort.Obertsh/Heust. 39 4 392,25 6 413,00 10 404,70 0 375 477
38. 37. Scheuermann,M. B/W Bischofsh.  2 58 4 391,75 2 378,50 6 387,33 0 0 440
11. 38. Frischkorn,Monika Phönix Obertsh 51 3 391,33 6 392,17 9 391,89 0 351 460
40. 39. Eckardt,Nadine SKV Hainhausen 89 5 390,80 6 421,50 11 407,55 0 0 452
41. 40. Bayer,Maureen SKC Wittgenborn 96 3 390,67 1 380,00 4 388,00 0 0 400
47. 41. Schmidt,Monika KV Ober Wöllstadt 56 6 389,00 6 392,00 12 390,50 0 402 445
42. 42. Wiens,Christel KSV G. W. Offenb. 41 6 388,17 6 434,67 12 411,42 0 429 467
54. 43. Celan,Mira Fort.Obertsh/Heust. 40 4 387,50 4 413,00 8 400,25 0 400 444
43. 44. Hörner,Britta KSV G. W. Offenb. 65 6 387,50 6 397,17 12 392,33 0 369 451
44. 45. Hack,Angelika DSC Ginnheim  2 61 6 387,33 6 364,33 12 375,83 0 389 402
46. 46. Wagner,Anja B/W Bischofsh.  2 68 4 387,00 5 407,00 9 398,11 0 0 436
59. 47. Andler,Annemarie B/W Bischofsh.  2 49 6 386,50 3 393,00 9 388,67 0 415 451
52. 48. Köhler,Ina Fort.Obertsh/Heust. 78 4 386,50 4 371,50 8 379,00 0 392 404
28. 49. Lorenz,Karin Phönix Obertsh 47 4 386,25 6 387,67 10 387,10 0 348 417
48. 50. Stellbrink-Beck DSC Ginnheim  2 70 6 386,00 7 383,57 13 384,69 0 381 416
39. 51. Schweigkofler,C. KV Ober Wöllstadt 87 5 386,00 4 383,00 9 384,67 0 364 418
49. 52. Feuerstein,Christa KV Ober Wöllstadt 38 2 385,50 3 401,00 5 394,80 0 0 439
50. 53. Adam,Gabriele KSC Hainstadt  2 58 1 385,00 2 442,00 3 423,00 0 0 454
51. 54. Feit,Christine SKC Wittgenborn 64 4 385,00 4 383,50 8 384,25 0 384 422
53. 55. Link,Elke KSC Hainstadt  2 61 5 383,60 3 415,00 8 395,38 0 417 448
55. 56. Kroher,Elisabeth SKV Hainhausen 45 3 383,33 3 403,33 6 393,33 0 0 462
56. 57. Müller,Edith Fort.Obertsh/Heust. 47 5 383,00 4 368,75 9 376,67 0 0 436
57. 58. Lehmann,Irene SKC Wittgenborn 58 4 382,00 5 397,80 9 390,78 0 0 429
58. 59. Begovic,Juliana Fort.Obertsh/Heust. 39 2 382,00 1 328,00 3 364,00 0 0 390
67. 60. Dutzki,Heidelinde Phönix Obertsh 53 3 381,67 5 388,40 8 385,88 0 410 442
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Pl. Pl. N a m e K l u b Sp. Holz Ges. Ges. Voll Voll Abr. Abr. Fehl Fehl
Alt Neu Schn. Schn. Schn. Schn.
1. 1. Müller,Elke B/W Bischofsh.  2 1 0 475 475,00 318 318,00 157 157,00 6 6,00
2. 2. Jäkel;Jasmine B/W Bischofsh.  2 1 0 470 470,00 304 304,00 166 166,00 0 0,00
3. 3. Lohse,Doris SKV Hainhausen 12 0 5288 440,67 3618 301,50 1670 139,17 56 4,67
4. 4. Scherer,Melanie B/W Bischofsh.  2 2 0 865 432,50 598 299,00 267 133,50 11 5,50
6. 5. Kaiser,Brunhilde KSV G. W. Offenb. 12 458 5144 428,67 3556 296,33 1588 132,33 89 7,42
5. 6. Scherer,Martina KV Ober Wöllstadt 11 404 4698 427,09 3264 296,73 1434 130,36 54 4,91
7. 7. Schauer,C.Jessica KV Ober Wöllstadt 12 436 5121 426,75 3488 290,67 1633 136,08 42 3,50
8. 8. Roche,Edith KSV G. W. Offenb. 12 449 5116 426,33 3554 296,17 1562 130,17 75 6,25
17. 9. Sirsch,Ursula KV Ober Wöllstadt 3 444 1273 424,33 897 299,00 376 125,33 22 7,33
9. 10. Adam,Gabriele KSC Hainstadt  2 3 0 1269 423,00 880 293,33 389 129,67 16 5,33
10. 11. Köhler,Karin SKV Hainhausen 10 0 4224 422,40 2901 290,10 1323 132,30 61 6,10
11. 12. Hauptmann,Carolin SKV Hainhausen 10 0 4221 422,10 2962 296,20 1259 125,90 74 7,40
12. 13. Schwies,Kornelia SKV Hainhausen 11 0 4639 421,73 3227 293,36 1412 128,36 74 6,73
13. 14. Hufert,Nadine DSC Ginnheim  2 2 0 841 420,50 583 291,50 258 129,00 17 8,50
14. 15. Schlamann,Alex. B/W Bischofsh.  2 4 0 1679 419,75 1131 282,75 548 137,00 12 3,00
16. 16. Krammig,Eva-Maria KSC Hainstadt  2 1 0 415 415,00 294 294,00 121 121,00 5 5,00
15. 17. Regenfuß,Kerstin Fort.Obertsh/Heust. 11 378 4559 414,45 3190 290,00 1369 124,45 95 8,64
21. 18. Becker,Helene B/W Bischofsh.  2 3 422 1239 413,00 840 280,00 399 133,00 17 5,67
18. 19. Wiens,Christel KSV G. W. Offenb. 12 429 4937 411,42 3482 290,17 1455 121,25 100 8,33
20. 20. Neubauer,Petra B/W Bischofsh.  2 6 0 2453 408,83 1715 285,83 738 123,00 38 6,33
19. 21. Knecht,Karin B/W Bischofsh.  2 12 398 4897 408,08 3463 288,58 1434 119,50 93 7,75
25. 22. Krämer,Petra KSC Hainstadt  2 10 436 4080 408,00 2829 282,90 1251 125,10 74 7,40
27. 23. Winter,Eva-Karin Fort.Obertsh/Heust. 10 434 4076 407,60 2889 288,90 1187 118,70 73 7,30
23. 24. Eckardt,Nadine SKV Hainhausen 11 0 4483 407,55 3105 282,27 1378 125,27 71 6,45
24. 25. Amberg,Michaela SKV Hainhausen 9 0 3655 406,11 2539 282,11 1116 124,00 72 8,00
38. 26. Schierz,Annett KSC Hainstadt  2 4 428 1621 405,25 1132 283,00 489 122,25 32 8,00
22. 27. Ehnes,Rosemarie Fort.Obertsh/Heust. 10 375 4047 404,70 2836 283,60 1211 121,10 79 7,90
26. 28. Schierz,Jennifer KSC Hainstadt  2 10 401 4044 404,40 2880 288,00 1164 116,40 83 8,30
29. 29. Oehlenschläger,I. Phönix Obertsh 9 400 3630 403,33 2558 284,22 1072 119,11 56 6,22
33. 30. Haack,Petra B/W Bischofsh.  2 10 423 4033 403,30 2916 291,60 1117 111,70 124 12,40
35. 31. Köhler,Ursula Fort.Obertsh/Heust. 12 431 4826 402,17 3440 286,67 1386 115,50 118 9,83
31. 32. Eckardt,Jennifer SKV Hainhausen 1 0 402 402,00 287 287,00 115 115,00 6 6,00
32. 33. Pestinger,Viktoria KSV G. W. Offenb. 12 403 4818 401,50 3414 284,50 1404 117,00 105 8,75
30. 34. Serafin,Franziska KV Ober Wöllstadt 9 391 3610 401,11 2471 274,56 1139 126,56 69 7,67
34. 35. Celan,Mira Fort.Obertsh/Heust. 8 400 3202 400,25 2223 277,88 979 122,38 69 8,63
28. 36. Funfack,Alexandra B/W Bischofsh.  2 6 373 2395 399,17 1670 278,33 725 120,83 54 9,00
36. 37. Hein,Diana KSC Hainstadt  2 1 0 399 399,00 292 292,00 107 107,00 6 6,00
39. 38. Walter,Ursula KSC Hainstadt  2 12 404 4778 398,17 3352 279,33 1426 118,83 112 9,33
37. 39. Wagner,Anja B/W Bischofsh.  2 9 0 3583 398,11 2545 282,78 1038 115,33 62 6,89
42. 40. Bauer,Anna KSC Hainstadt  2 9 408 3565 396,11 2544 282,67 1021 113,44 82 9,11
46. 41. Link,Elke KSC Hainstadt  2 8 417 3163 395,38 2248 281,00 915 114,38 77 9,63
41. 42. Feuerstein,Christa KV Ober Wöllstadt 5 0 1974 394,80 1400 280,00 574 114,80 39 7,80
44. 43. Kroher,Elisabeth SKV Hainhausen 6 0 2360 393,33 1643 273,83 717 119,50 61 10,17
43. 44. Hörner,Britta KSV G. W. Offenb. 12 369 4708 392,33 3362 280,17 1346 112,17 129 10,75
47. 45. Köhler,Desiree KV Ober Wöllstadt 7 0 2745 392,14 1952 278,86 793 113,29 75 10,71
40. 46. Frischkorn,Monika Phönix Obertsh 9 351 3527 391,89 2491 276,78 1036 115,11 73 8,11
49. 47. Arnold,Hannelore DSC Ginnheim  2 10 393 3915 391,50 2821 282,10 1094 109,40 112 11,20
50. 48. Lehmann,Irene SKC Wittgenborn 9 0 3517 390,78 2467 274,11 1050 116,67 87 9,67
45. 49. Mattner Cornelia SKC Wittgenborn 13 370 5080 390,77 3616 278,15 1464 112,62 148 11,38
51. 50. Schmidt,Monika KV Ober Wöllstadt 12 402 4686 390,50 3299 274,92 1387 115,58 100 8,33
53. 51. Kugelst.Schmieschek DSC Ginnheim  2 7 401 2728 389,71 1959 279,86 769 109,86 61 8,71
57. 52. Andler,Annemarie B/W Bischofsh.  2 9 415 3498 388,67 2531 281,22 967 107,44 90 10,00
52. 53. Bayer,Maureen SKC Wittgenborn 4 0 1552 388,00 1122 280,50 430 107,50 28 7,00
54. 54. Scheuermann,M. B/W Bischofsh.  2 6 0 2324 387,33 1680 280,00 644 107,33 68 11,33
48. 55. Lorenz,Karin Phönix Obertsh 10 348 3871 387,10 2726 272,60 1145 114,50 86 8,60
56. 56. Däsch,Vanessa SKC Wittgenborn 5 0 1933 386,60 1401 280,20 532 106,40 57 11,40
64. 57. Dutzki,Heidelinde Phönix Obertsh 8 410 3087 385,88 2243 280,38 844 105,50 76 9,50
62. 58. Uhlig,Hannelore KSV G. W. Offenb. 12 403 4622 385,17 3324 277,00 1298 108,17 144 12,00
58. 59. Stellbrink-Beck DSC Ginnheim  2 13 381 5001 384,69 3524 271,08 1477 113,62 123 9,46
55. 60. Schweigkofler,C. KV Ober Wöllstadt 9 364 3462 384,67 2476 275,11 986 109,56 97 10,78
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